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Directory of Attendees 
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Adducci, James 

Managing Director 

Janney Montgomery Scott 

Philadelphia, PA  64634 

(646) 342-6098 

jadducci@janney.com 

 

Ansbro, John 

President 

Aerzen USA 

Coatesville, PA  19320 

(484) 401-6556 

John.ansbro@aerzen.com 

 

Baker, Jon 

Sr. Vice-President 

Templeton & Associates Equipment 

Cumming, GA  30041 

(770) 614-8550 

jon@templeton-associates.com 

 

Baldasare, Vincent 

National Sales Manager 

Gorman-Rupp Pumps 

Mansfield, OH  44901 

(419) 512-3978 

vin-

cent.baldasare@gormanrupp.com 

 

Berretta, Caitlin 

Director, Enterprise Solutions 

Xylem 

Washington, DC  20003 

(202) 422-5171 

caitlin.berretta@xylem.com 

 

Bishop, Tim 

VP of Municipal Sales 

Heyward Inc. 

Charlotte, NC  28168 

(704) 591-1335 

tbishop@heyward.net 

 

 

Boily, Marc 

General Manager 

Fontaine-Aquanox 

Sherbrooke, Quebec,  

Canada J1L 1X9 

(819) 769-0157 

marc.boily@ISEmetal.com 

 

Bolea, Nicole 

Municipal Sales Director 

Kurita 

Brooklyn Park, MN 55445 

(651) 396-3081 

n.bolea@kurita-water.com 

 

Bye, Jeffrey 

Environmental Director 

NETZSCH 

Exton, PA 19341 

(484) 787-7551 

jeffrey.bye@netzsch.com 

 

Carpenter, Neil 

FORTECH 

Charlotte, NC  28208 

(704) 333-0621 

ncarpenter@fortech.us 

 

Carpenter, Cindy (Guest) 

FORTECH 

 

Champion, Blake 

Technical Sales 

JCM Industries 

Nash, TX  75569 

(903) 832-2581 

bchampion@jcmind.com 

 

Chapman, Guy 

Branch Manager 

Tencarva 

Greensboro, NC  27409 

(864) 650-5076 

gchapman@tencarva.com 

Cheeley, Kristen 

Events & Digital Marketing Manager 

DeZURIK 

Sartell, MN  56377 

(320) 259-2000 

kristen.cheeley@dezurik.com 

 

Cheeley, Brock (Guest) 

DeZURIK  

 

Clark, Joseph 

Sales & Marketing Director 

Hydro-Dyne Engineering 

Clearwater, FL  33762 

(813) 818-0777 

joe.clark@hydro-dyne.com 

 

Conroy, Jay 

President 

Hydro-Dyne Engineering 

Clearwater, FL  33762 

(813) 818-0777 

jay.conroy@hydro-dyne.com 

 

Corbo, Matthew 

Director of Sales 

Harold Beck & Sons 

Newtown, PA  18940 

(215) 688-2886 

mpcorbo@haroldbeck.com 

 

Corsi, Hilary 

Applications Engineering Manager 

Water Remediation Technology 

Westminster, CO  80234 

(303) 403-5492 

hcorsi@wrtnet.com 

 

Crain Jackson 

SE Sales Manager 

Instrument and Supply 

Hot Springs, AR  71902 

(501) 622-0334 

jcrain@isi1980.com 
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Cyrus, Brad 

Director, Engineered Systems 

Gorman-Rupp Pumps 

Mansfield, OH  44901 

(419) 755-1532 

brad.cyrus@gormanrupp.com 

 

Dair, Daniel 

VP of Municipal Operations and 

Technologies 

World Water Works 

Oklahoma City, OK  73173 

(401) 440-1660 

dair@worldwaterworks.com 

 

Dendel, Kelley 

President 

Prime Solution Inc. 

Otsego, MI  49078 

(269) 355-3793 

kelley@psirotary.com 

 

DeVore, Scott 

CEO 

McNish Corp. 

Aurora, IL  60506 

(630) 670-6043 

sdevore@mcnishcorp.com 

 

Dickinson, Kevin 
Key Account Manager 

Atlas Copco 

Rock Hill, SC  29730 

(727) 340-5285 

kevin.dickinson@atlascopco.com 

 

Diercks, Jonathan 
Customer Service Manager 

Gorman-Rupp Pumps  

Mansfield, OH  44901 

(567) 241-9459 

Jonathan.diercks@gormanrupp.com 

 

 

Dimitriou, Michael 
CEO 

WRT International, LLC 

Westminster, CO  80234 

(303) 424-5355 

mdimitriou@wrtnet.com 

 

Dollar, Ron 
SVP Sales & Marketing 

Water Remediation Technology LLC 

Westminster, CO  80234 

(303) 403-5480 

rdollar@wrtnet.com 

 

Egger, Fritz 
General Manager 

SPIRAC (USA) Inc. 

Alpharetta, GA  30022 

(949) 281-8464 

fritz.egger@spirac.com 

 

Egger, Elizabeth (Guest) 
SPIRAC (USA) Inc. 

 

Eichert, Gabrielle 
Sr. Technical Recruiter 

Wet-Tek Executive Search 

New Paltz, NY  12561 

(845) 532-1822 

gabrielle@wet-tek.com 

 

Ercolini, Richard  
Eastern Regional Manager 

Tesco Controls 

Sacramento, CA  95828 

(225) 910-4573 

rercolini@tescocontrols.com 

 

Fischer, Brittney 
Director of Finance 

Thermal Process Systems 

Crown Point, IN  46307 

(219) 663-1034 

bfischer@thermalprocess.com 

 

Fischer, Robert 
President & CEO 

Thermal Process Systems 

Crown Point, IN  46307 

(219) 663-1034  

rfischer@thermalprocess.com 

 

Flores, William 
Vice President, Municipal Systems 

& Customer Service 

Smith & Loveless, Inc. 

Lenexa, KS  66215 

(913) 888-5201 

wflores@smithandloveless.com 

 

Forrest, jon 
President 

FORTECH, Inc. 

Charlotte, NC  28208 

(704) 618-3781 

jforrest@fortech.us 

 

Fulghum, Brent 
Branch Manager 

Tencarva/Southern Sales Company 

Nashville, TN  37204 

(615) 254-0066 

bfulghum@southernsalesinc.com 

 

Garguilo, Noah 
Lead Application Engineer 

Kubota Water & Environment USA 

Bothell, WA  98011 

(425) 686-2727 

noah.garguilo@kubota.com 

 

Garrick, Jonathan 
Municipal Sales Engineer 

Heyward-Charlotte Inc. 

Charlotte, NC  28273 

(864) 506-4199 

jgarrick@heyward.net 
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Gibson, Jonathan 
Municipal Sales Engineer 

Environment One 

Niskayuna, NY  12302 

(518) 928-3250 

jgibson@eone.com 

 

Guilbeau, Kent 
Sales Engineer 

Hartwell Environmental 

Austin, TX  78746 

(512) 347-7676 

kguilbeau@hartwellenv.com 

 
Guilbeau, Karlene (Guest) 
Hartwell Environmental 

 

Hameister, Mitch 
National Sales Manager 

SAVECO North America, Inc. 

Gurnee, IL  60031 

(847) 204-7406 

mitch.hameister@savecowaterna.com 

 

Hellums, Lee Ann 
Application & Projects Engineering 

Manager 

Atlas Copco Compressors 

Houston, TX  77023 

(281) 776-4909 

Lee.ann.hellums@atlascopco.com 

 

Herald, David 
Product Engineering Manager 

Duperon Corporation 

Saginaw, MI  48601 

(989) 401-7129 

dherald@duperon.com 

 

Hill, David 
Senior Director 

Ferguson Process Solutions 

Moneta, VA  24121 

(202) 893-5011 

david.hilljr@ferguson.com 

Huber, Dave 
President 

GA Industries / VAG USA, LLC 

Mars, PA  16046 

(724) 776-1020 

d.huber@vag-group.com 

 

Huff, John 
Director of Sales 

EndeavorB2B 

Palatine, IL  60067 

(847) 954-7896 

jhuff@endeavorb2b.com 

 

Jenkins, Charles 
President 

Heyward-Charlotte Inc. 

Charlotte, NC  28273 

(704) 591-0114 

cjenkins@heyward.net 

 

Jones, Oscar 
Regional Business Development  

Manager—North America 

Atlas Copco 

Rock Hill, SC  29730 

(866) 545-4999 

oscar.jones@atlascopco.com 

 

Keckler, John 
Outside Sales 

Instrument & Supply 

Hot Springs, AR  71902 

(501) 693-9864 

jkeckler@isi1980.com 

 

Kennedy, Travis 
Group Publisher 

Water Online 

Erie, PA  16510 

(814) 897-7700 

tkennedy@vertmarkets.com 

 

 

 

Kerr, Don 
President 

Wet-Tek Exec Search 

New Paltz, NY  12561 

(845) 255-7400 

don@wet-tek.com 

 

Kerr, Lisa (Guest) 
Wet-Tek Exec Search 

 

Kline, Todd 
General Manager 

Ovivo USA 

Salt Lake City, UT  84123 

(801) 599-4741 

todd,kline@ovivowater.com 

 

Koloras, August 
Vice President 

Riordan Materials 

Blue Bell, PA  19422 

(717) 817-9650 

AKoloras@riordanmat.com 

 

Livingston, Chris 
Vice President, Sales & Service 

Aerzen USA 

Katy, TX  77493 

(281) 881-2970 

chris.livingston@aerzen.com 

 

Loeske, Josh 
CEO 

QSM 

Kenner, LA  70062 

(855) 469-2015 

josh@theqsmgroup.com 

 

Lowrie, Richard 
W&WW Industry Manager 

KROHNE 

Beverly, MA  01915 

(978) 239-9104 

r.lowrie@krohne.com 
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Lyerla, Bobby 
President 

Municipal Equipment Company, Inc. 

Earth City, MO  63045 

(314) 290-2971 

ralyerla@munequip.com 

 

Lyerla, Rachel (Guest) 
Municipal Equipment Company, Inc. 

 

Madison, Benjamin 
Grundfos 

Brookshire, TX  77423 

(832) 920-4793 

bmadison@grundfos.com 

 

Matchett, Doug 
Director of Sales & Marketing 

VAG/GA Industries 

Mars, PA  16046 

(724) 609-1072 

d.matchett@vag-group.com 

 

McCurdy, Thomas 
Regional Manager 

Aerzen USA Corp. 

Coatesville, PA  19320 

(610) 380-0244 

tom.mccurdy@aerzen.com 

 

Midgley, Alfred 
VP of Sales 

AUMA Actuators 

Canonsburg, PA  15317 

(724) 743-2862 

alfred.midgley@auma-usa.com 

 

Miller, Brandon 
CEO 

AWC Water Solutions 

Langley, British Columbia,  

Canada V1M 3B1 

(604) 936-4217 

brandonm@awcsolutions.com 

 

Mitta, prashant 
Chairman 

World Water Works Inc. 

Oklahoma City, OK  73173 

(917) 456-2079 

mitta@worldwaterworks.com 

 

Murphy, Jim 
Branch Manager 

Tencarva Machinery 

Lakeland, FL  33803 

(863) 999-4692 

Jmurphy@tencarva.com 

 

Myers, Samuel 
President 

Jim Myers & Sons, Inc. 

Charlotte, NC  28273 

(704) 517-5759 

smyers@jmsequipment.com 

 

Myklebust, Ryan 
Director of Product Management 

DeZURIK 

Sartell, MN  56377 

Ryan.myklebust@dezurik.com 

 

O’Brien, Cullen 
Regional Sales Manager 

GA Industries 

Mars, PA  16046 

(413) 544-3101 

c.obrien@vag-group.com 

 

Peadro, Karli 
Regulatory Compliance Manager 

Mueller Co. 

Atlanta, GA  30328 

(217) 294-7885 

kpeadro@muellerwp.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Pino-Jelcic, Sergio 
Ovivo 

Salt Lake City, UT  84123 

(385) 267-5185 

sergio.pino-jelcic@ovivowater.com 

 

Poth, Michael 
President 

Water Remediation Technologies 

Westminster, CO  80234 

(704) 501-7605 

mpoth@wrtnet.com 

 

LeRuth, Caroline (Guest) 
Water Remediation Technologies 

 

Proctor, Heath 
Account Manager 

Revere Control Systems 

Hoover, AL  35226 

(205) 999-5059 

hproctor@reverecontrol.com 

 

Quigley, Jeff 
Chief Financial Officer 

Atlas-SSI, Inc. 

Monticello, MS 39654 

(856) 285-6016 

jquigley@atlas-ssi.com 

 

Rainier, Thomas 
Vice President 

Riordan Materials 

Windsor Mill, MD  21244 

(410) 440-4411 

trainier@riordanmat.com 

 

Renner, Blake 
Engineer 

JCM Industries, Inc. 

Nash, TX  75569 

(903) 832-2581 

brenner@jcmind.com 
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Ritchie, Hunter 
Sales Engineer 

Ritchie Environmental 

Midlothian, VA  23112 

(804) 627-2411 

hunter.ritchie@ritchieenvironmental.c

om 

 

Ritter, Darby 
Marketing Communications Manager 

Smith & Loveless Inc. 

Lenexa, KS  66215 

(913) 888-5201 

dritter@smithandloveless.com 

 

Scully, Larrry 
President  

Scully Capital Securities Corp. 

Washington, DC  20036 

(202) 775-3434 

lscully@scullysec.com 

 

Serio, Brian 
Regional Manager 

SAVECO North America, Inc. 

Gurnee, IL  60031 

(224) 302-0315 

brian.serio@savecowaterna.com 

 

Spicher, Andy 
President 

Hartwell Environmental 

Arlington, TX  76016 

(817) 446-9500 

aspicher@hartwellenv..com 

 

Spicher, Ashley (Guest) 
Hartwell Environmental 

 

Stringfellow, Logan 
Vice President 

ClearWater Inc. 

Hickory, NC  28602 

(828) 855-3182 

logan.stringfellow@clearwaterinc.net 

Stringfellow, Shad 
President 

ClearWater Inc. 

Hickory, NC  28602 

(828) 855-3182 

shad.stringfellow@clearwaterinc.net 

 

Stroebl, Thomas 
Market Development Leader 

Kurita America 

Minneapolis, MN  55445 

(612) 801-2849 

t.stroebl@kurita-water.com 

 

Tabone, Peter 
President 

PCS Pump and Process 

Fairfield, NJ  07004 

(201) 953-9126 

ptabone@pcspump.com 

 

Tabone, Vince 
PCS Pump and Process 

Fairfield, NJ  07004 

(201) 704-2523 

vtabone@pcspump.com 

 

Truxillo, TJ 
Vice President, Enviro Group 

QSM 

Kenner, LA  70062 

(855) 469-2015 

tj@theqsmgroup.com 

 

Turpin, Mark 
President 

Duperon Corporation 

Saginaw, MI  48601 

(989) 295-3479 

mturpin@duperon.com 

 

Turpin, Danita (Guest) 
Duperon Corporation 

 

 

Van Ettekoven, Henk-Jan 
President & CEO 

HUBER Technology, Inc. 

Denver, NC  28037 

(704) 949-1009 

Henk.vanEttekoven@hhusa.net 

 

Van Ettekoven, Lena (Guest) 
HUBER Technology, Inc. 

 

Vorsheim, George 
Senior Consultant 

Environment One Corporation 

Niskayuna, NY  12309 

(518) 573-5563 

gvorsheim@eone.com 

 

Walker, Allen 
Sales Engineer 

Templeton & Associates Equip. Sales 

Suwanee, GA  30024 

(770) 614-8550 

allen@templeton-associates.com 

 

White, Cooper 
General Manager 

Instrument & Supply 

Hot Springs, AR  71902 

(501) 622-0369 

cwhite@isi1980.com 

 

White, newton 
Owner/President 

Instrument & Supply 

Hot Springs, AR  71901 

(501) 262-3282 

nwhite@isi1980.com 

 

White, Linda Kay (Guest) 
Instrument & Supply 
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Wicker, Bryant 
Operations Manager 

ClearWater Inc. 

Hickory, NC  28602 

(828) 855-3182 

bryant.wicker@clearwaterinc.net 

 

Wilson, Val 
Divisional Compliance Manager 

Ovivo USA 

Salt Lake City, UT  84088 

(801) 931-3164 

val.wilson@ovivowater.com 

 

Wilson, Stacy (Guest) 
Ovivo USA 

 

Ziembiec, Josh 
Engineered Salesman 

ClearWater Inc. 

Hickory, NC  28602 

(828) 855-3182 

josh.ziembiec@clearwaterinc.net 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WWEMA Staff 

Ternieden, Claudio  
Executive Director 

WWEMA 

1801 Alexander Bell Drive, Suite 510 

Reston, VA 20191 

(703) 444-1777 

cternieden@wwema.org 

 

Ricker, Susi  
Business Operations Manager 

WWEMA 

1801 Alexander Bell Drive, Suite 510 

Reston, VA 20191 

(703) 444-1777 

susi@wwema.org 

 

Meyer, Diane  
Program Manager,  

Marketing & Member Services 

WWEMA 

1801 Alexander Bell Drive, Suite 510 

Reston, VA 20191 

(630)222-0235 

diane@wwema.org 

 

Ou, Tori  
CRM Specialist 

WWEMA 

1801 Alexander Bell Drive, Suite 510 

Reston, VA 20191 

(503)504-2728 

tori@wwema.org 

 

 

 

 

mailto:cternieden@wwema.org

